YOUTH MEDIA AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE

Grand Assembly of Colorado, IORG

When participating in activities sponsored by Colorado Grand Assembly and/or the International Order of the Rainbow for Girls (hereafter collectively "IORG"), adult volunteers, members, youth participants, parents and guests may be photographed or recorded for use in print, video, electronic imaging or audio recordings.

I, the parent/guardian for the youth participant, understand and agree that the images and/or voicing captured by IORG or its designated representatives may be used in promotional materials, media news releases, and other published formats for local Assemblies, Colorado Grand Assembly and Supreme Assembly of the International Order of Rainbow for Girls. Images and/or voicing may also be used for the official IORG websites such as http://www.iorgcolorado.org for the Colorado Grand Assembly, http://www.gorainbow.org for the Supreme Assembly and/or for local Assembly websites or social media. It is agreed that all images and/or voicing captured may be used without specific notification to those pictured in the photo.

I further agree that all such photographs and/or other media may be used without monetary compensation to the persons pictured in the IORG activities. All images or recordings remain the property of IORG. This media release is not event or time specific; rather it shall serve as a general release for all photo video and/or voice opportunities during the undersigned's participation with the IORG. All media of IORG activities will be stored and kept for future use under these general guidelines. It is the responsibility of the parent/guardian for the youth participant whose permission is granted here to inform IORG in writing directed to the Supreme Officer in Colorado, if they wish to rescind permission to post pictures of the participation in IORG activities as recited above.

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

Youth Name:	
Parent/Guardian Name:	Home Phone:
Street Address:	_ Cell Phone:
City, State, Zip:	Email Address:
[] I, the parent/guardian of the above named Youth Participant, hereby consent that the photographs, images and/or voicing posed for and/or appeared in, may be used by IORG and/or Colorado Grand Assembly, its assignees, successors, representatives or designees in whatever way they desire, including television, print and electronic media. Furthermore, I hereby consent that such photographs, films, recordings, plates and tapes are the property of IORG and/or Colorado Grand Assembly, and it shall have the right to sell, duplicate, reproduce, and make other uses of such photographs, films, recordings, plates, and tapes as it may desire, free and clear of any claim whatsoever on my part.	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
[] I, the parent/guardian of the above named Youth Participant, do NOT consent for any media to be used in any publication.	
Parent/Guardian Signature	 Date